

CROIRE CRICKET CLUB

NEW SCHEDULE, TIME TABLE & FEE STRUCTURE

1. ACADEMY FEE & TIMING

	WEDNESDAY	Senior batch	3.00 PM
		Junior batch	4.30 PM
ACADEMY	THURSDAY	Senior batch	3.00 PM
One time registration fee Rs 5000/-		Junior batch	4.30 PM
	FRIDAY	Senior batch	3.00 PM
Quarterly fee Rs 15,000 (including 18% GST)		Junior batch	4.30 PM
	SATURDAY	Senior batch	3.00 PM
		Junior batch	3.00PM

2. CROIRE PROGRAMS

A. Fitness

FITNESS	MONDAY	5 PM
Quarterly fee Rs 8,000 (including 18% GST)	WEDNESDAY	6 PM (after practice)
	FRIDAY	6 PM (after practice)

B. Personal Session

PERSONAL SESSION	Coach Dhruv	2500/session
(Minimum 4 sessions in a month)	Other Coaches	1500/session

C. Croire Advance (only on selection basis)

CROIRE ADVANCE	Tuesday 4 PMPlayers will be selected by Coach Dhruv & Team
Quarterly fee 13,000 (including 18% GST)	 INCLUDING Side arm specialist Mental session with Coach Dhruv High performance session

D. Nutrition

NUTRITION
Quarterly fee Rs 5,000
(including 18% GST)

There will be personalised nutrition plan for each & every individual

- → As it is mandatory to pay 18% GST in the service industry, we have included tax for all programs. Unfortunately this is non negotiable.
- → There will be a 15% discount **Only** for players opting for multiple programs and personal session on long term basis (eg- quarterly, half-yearly, yearly)
- → If you opt for Academy + 8 personal sessions (it includes 2 sessions of Coach Dhruv for the same rate)
- → 15% discount for siblings
- → Croire will only provide balls during practice hours
- → Players have to get their own equipments and balls for personal practice
- → Players can opt for mixed Croire programs. (for further details connect with Coach Pitam)

3. Dress Code

- → It's compulsory to wear Croire apparel or any cricket whites at every practice session & all Croire matches.
- → Any other apparel worn by any player will be sent back & not allowed to practice
- → Any player wants to place an order, connect to Pitam.
- → You're only allowed to wear cricket shoes or white trainers.

4. Fee payment timeline

- → We only accept quarterly payments.
- → Advance payment is mandatory between the beginning of the payment cycle quarter (Date:1st to 5th)
- → Personal session fee will also have to be paid in advance. In case the allotted sessions are not taken in the same month, it will be carried forward to the next month.
- → If the payment is not done in advance, the player will not be allowed to practice or play matches.

5. Restrictions in playing area

- → We appreciate your interest in your child's progress at the cricket academy. However, we ask that you respect the boundaries of the academy and refrain from participating in or interfering with academy activities. Our coaches and staff are trained to provide the best possible training and support to our players, and we ask that you allow them to do their jobs.
- → Parents & guardians can sit at the cafe or allotted areas at the academy by the coaches to watch & observe their ward.